CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, August 3, 2021
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 6/16/2021 - 7/27/2021

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have beeln or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE

Hahler, Megan  6/16/2021 6/14/2021 Decatur General Liability = Road Spikes Police  Yes No
Martinez, Juan  6/10/2021 6/9/2021 Camp Bowie Auto Collision - Driving Police  Yes Yes
Cooper, Bryanna 4/4/2021 4/4/2021 Foch St Auto Collision - Driving Police No Yes
Patel, Bharat 6/17/2021 6/1/2021 Kimbo Road General Liability ~ Construction Damage TPW No No
Kirven, Shaharah 6/21/2021 1/15/2021 Texas St General Liability  Discrimination Code No No
Haidusek, Robert 6/22/2021 6/17/2021 Grove St General Liability ~ Foreign Object PACS No No
Ngounou, Gaelle 6/21/2021 6/14/2021 1-35 Auto Collision - Driving TPW Yes No
Castilo, Bioleta  6/22/2021 4/10/2021 Thannisch General Liability ~ Foreign Object TPW No No
Barnett, Brandon 6/22/2021 5/27/2021 Keller-Hicks General Liability ~ Foreign Object TPW No No
Nationwide Ins  1/30/2021 1/30/2021 Eastchase Auto Collision - Driving Police No Yes
Jones, Theresa 1/30/2021 1/30/2021 Eastchase Auto Collision - Driving Police No Yes
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Black, Andre

Allen, Thomas

Anderson, Eric

Munoz, Osman

Talton, Rodney

Groves, Regina

Steria, John

Usher, James

Hammack, Jerry

Jackson, Kevin

Hereford, Marsh

Clerc, Gail

Najeeb, Moham

Hopkins, Susan

6/23/2021

6/23/2021

6/24/2021

6/3/2021

6/24/2021

6/25/2021

6/25/2021

6/25/2021

6/25/2021

6/28/2021

6/4/2021

6/28/2021

6/29/2021

6/29/2021
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6/5/2021

6/11/2021

6/9/2021

6/2/2021

6/14/2021

5/24/2021

12/28/2020

6/15/2021

6/4/2021

6/24/2021

6/4/2021

12/1/2020

6/1/2021

6/20/2021

Western Center

Purington Ave

Socorro Road

W Pafford St

E Long Ave

Cockrell Ave

Bent Spur Drive

Crest Point Dr

E Broadway

W Peter Smith

Park Downs Dr

Westcliff Road

Golden Lane

South Drive

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Pot Hole

Law Enforcement

Water Main Break

Collision - Driving

Pot Hole

Flooding

Not CFW

Water

Not CFW

Collision - Driving

Tree Damage

Construction Damage

Water Line Damage

Water Line Damage

TPW

Police

Water

Police

TPW

Water

Not CFW

Water

Not CFW

Water

PACS

Water

Water

Water

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Losik, Candi 71212021
Montoya, Victor 7/2/2021
Quiroz, Daniela  7/2/2021

Page, Christopher 7/2/2021

Veterinary Surgi  7/2/2021

Jenkins, Julio 7/2/2021
Smith, Kenneth  7/2/2021
Grant, Aaron 71212021

Fitzpatrick, Sherry7/2/2021
AT&T 7/2/2021
Barrientos, Fran  7/6/2021
Martinez, Juan  7/6/2021
Sodders, Chad 6/14/2021

Sodders, Christina 6/14/2021
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6/25/2021

6/11/2021

6/1/2021

5/22/2021

6/28/2021

6/15/2021

6/1/2021

6/17/2021

4/14/2021

4/5/2021

6/23/2021

6/26/2021

6/13/2021

6/13/2021

Churchill Rd

N Sylvania

lverson Dr

Fathom Dr

Valentine St

Aberdeen Dr

Fossil Valley

Bindweed St

Side Saddle Trl

Rolling Ridge

Foard Street

SH121S

E Loop 820

E Loop 820

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Auto

Construction Damage

Pot Hole

Construction Damage

Plumbing Bill

Water Line Damage

Plumbing Bill

Sprinkler Damage

Water Leak

Water Line Damage

Damaged Utility

Damaged Utility

Pot Hole

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

TPW

TPW

Water

Water

Water

Water

TPW

Water

Water

Water

Code

TPW

Police

Police

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes
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Andrews, Jason  7/6/2021 7/2/2021 Hwy 199 General Liability =~ Manhole Cover Water No No
Frederick, Lina  7/7/2021 5/30/2021 Little Valley General Liability ~ Sprinkler Damage Water No False
Gibbs, Erica 71772021 6/1/2021 Calmont Ave General Liability ~ Plumbing Bill Water  Yes False
Temple, Days 7/8/2021 5/28/2021 Randol Mill General Liability  Water Leak TPW No False
Villanueva, Daniel7/7/2021 6/29/2021 1-30 Auto Collision - Driving Water No False
Rodriguez, Maria 7/7/2021 7/3/2021 Lubbock Ave  Auto Collision - Driving Police No True
Sunde, Robert 7/8/2021 11/20/2020  Acorn Run General Liability  Plumbing Bill Water  Yes False
Garrison, Taylor 7/8/2021 3/20/2021 Jacksboro Auto Collision - Driving PACS No False
Bauer, Emily 7/7/2021 5/28/2021 Camp Bowie Auto Collision - Driving Police No False
Stevens, Valerie 5/30/2021 5/27/2021 South Freeway  Auto Collision - Driving Fire No False
Crist, Anna 7/12/2021 6/7/2021 Roberts Cutt-Off General Liability =~ Pot Hole TPW Yes True
Peterson, Janene 7/12/2021 7/7/2021 Yolanda Dr General Liability =~ Water Leak Water  Yes False
AT&T 7/12/2021 3/27/2021 Salisbury Ave  General Liability = Damaged Utility Water  Yes False
Enriquez, Ana  7/13/2021 5/28/2021 Volder Drive General Liability ~ Water Line Damage Water No False
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Jenkins, Chris 7/13/2021
Kostohryz, John 7/13/2021
Kirby-Smith 7/14/2021
Thapa, Sagar 7/14/2021
Hall, Scott 7/14/2021

Martinez, Marlene 7/14/2021

Wheels, Inc. 7/14/2021
Lucera, Paul 7/13/2021
Denke, Lawton  7/16/2021
Meek, John 7/16/2021
Hamilton, Chris  7/16/2021

Thompson, James 7/16/2021
AT&T 7/20/2021
Farrell, Cody 7/20/2021
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5/26/2021

6/23/2021

5/6/2021

6/26/2021

6/14/2021

6/28/2021

3/22/2021

4/28/2021

6/24/2021

7/9/2021

7/9/2021

7/6/2021

5/4/2021

6/17/2021

Columbus Trail

Dorothy Lane

Fort Worth, TX

Aviation Dr

Plum Street

Northumberland

Wilma Lane

River Oaks

Allen Place Dr

White Settle

Golden Triangle

Cinnamon Hill

Fairmount Ave

Fossil Creek

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Theft

Sewer Backup

Foreign Object

Law Enforcement

Foreign Object

Sprinkler Damage

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Water Line Damage

Pot Hole

Construction Damage

Water Leak

Damaged Utility

Pot Hole

Water

Water

TPW

Not CFW

TPW

Water

Water

Police

Water

TPW

TPW

Water

Water

TPW

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

False

False

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Houston, Heaven

Martinez, Desiree

Gonzalez, Marg

Rogers, Barbara

ATMOS

Sivorasane, Crys

Crane, Renata

Pacheco, Edward

Ashton, John

Atkinson, Cinda

Lee, Markeishia

Union Pacific RR

Malone, Daressa

Rowe, Tracy

7/17/2021

7/20/2021

7/20/2021

7/20/2021

7/20/2021

7/20/2021

7/20/2021

7/20/2021

7/20/2021

7/14/2021

7/20/2021

7/19/2021

7/19/2021

7/21/2021
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7/16/2021

6/27/2021

6/16/2021

6/17/2021

12/23/2020

7/3/2021

5/24/2021

7/12/2021

6/4/2021

7/7/2021

7/7/2021

12/10/2020

5/5/2021

7/20/2021

Eagle Ridge

Redwood Trail

Granbury Rd

Northside Dr

NW 25th St

Walnut Creek

Vel Drive

N Jones St

Calmont

SW Hulen

Parker Hender

W Vickery

2nd Ave

Gentian Drive

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Auto

Auto

Auto

Collision - Driving

Pot Hole

Contact - Object

Pot Hole

Damaged Utility

Road Markings

Landscape Damage

Property Damage

Law Enforcement

Collision - Driving

Slip/Fall

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Police

TPW

TPW

TPW

Water

TPW

Water

TPW

Police

Water

TPW

Police

Not CFW

Fire

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No
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Arrona, Reyna  7/21/2021

Sanders, Roy 7/20/2021

Starkey, Regan  7/21/2021

Frontier 7/26/2021

Shrestha, Sakchi 7/26/2021

Smith, Leroy 7/26/2021

Childers, Chris  7/18/2021

Mitchell, Lottie  7/26/2021

Arellano, Carlos 5/18/2021

EAN Holdings  4/12/2021
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7/15/2021

6/22/2021

7/7/2021

10/16/2020

7/18/2021

7/13/2021

7/18/2021

7/8/2021

5/17/2021

4/2/2021

Penwell Drive

Berry Street

5th Ave

Paddock Dr

Northside Dr

Hollowbrook

Weatherford

Rosedale Street

Gambrell St

Blue Carriage

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Auto

Auto

Water Leak

Not CFW

Construction Damage

Damaged Utility

Road Spikes

Water Line Damage

Collision - Driving

Moving Object

Collision - Driving

Collision - Driving

Water No
Not CFW No
TPW No
Water  Yes
TPW No
Water  Yes
Police No
PACS No
Fire No
Water  Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No
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