CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, August 3, 2021

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 6/16/2021 – 7/27/2021

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have bee1n or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Sophia Gatewood ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	TIMATE	INJURY
Hahler, Megan	6/16/2021	6/14/2021	Decatur	General Liability	Road Spikes	Police	Yes	No
Martinez, Juan	6/10/2021	6/9/2021	Camp Bowie	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	Yes
Cooper, Bryanna	4/4/2021	4/4/2021	Foch St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Patel, Bharat	6/17/2021	6/1/2021	Kimbo Road	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Kirven, Shaharah	6/21/2021	1/15/2021	Texas St	General Liability	Discrimination	Code	No	No
Haidusek, Robert	t 6/22/2021	6/17/2021	Grove St	General Liability	Foreign Object	PACS	No	No
Ngounou, Gaelle	6/21/2021	6/14/2021	I-35	Auto	Collision - Driving	TPW	Yes	No
Castilo, Bioleta	6/22/2021	4/10/2021	Thannisch	General Liability	Foreign Object	TPW	No	No
Barnett, Brandon	6/22/2021	5/27/2021	Keller-Hicks	General Liability	Foreign Object	TPW	No	No
Nationwide Ins	1/30/2021	1/30/2021	Eastchase	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Jones, Theresa	1/30/2021	1/30/2021	Eastchase	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes

Thursday July 29, 2021 Page 1 of 7

Black, Andre	6/23/2021	6/5/2021	Western Center	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
Allen, Thomas	6/23/2021	6/11/2021	Purington Ave	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	Yes
Anderson, Eric	6/24/2021	6/9/2021	Socorro Road	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	Yes	No
Munoz, Osman	6/3/2021	6/2/2021	W Pafford St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	Yes
Talton, Rodney	6/24/2021	6/14/2021	E Long Ave	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No
Groves, Regina	6/25/2021	5/24/2021	Cockrell Ave	General Liability	Flooding	Water	No	No
Steria, John	6/25/2021	12/28/2020	Bent Spur Drive	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Usher, James	6/25/2021	6/15/2021	Crest Point Dr	General Liability	Water	Water	No	No
Hammack, Jerry	6/25/2021	6/4/2021	E Broadway	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Jackson, Kevin	6/28/2021	6/24/2021	W Peter Smith	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	No	No
Hereford, Marsh	6/4/2021	6/4/2021	Park Downs Dr	General Liability	Tree Damage	PACS	No	No
Clerc, Gail	6/28/2021	12/1/2020	Westcliff Road	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Najeeb, Moham	6/29/2021	6/1/2021	Golden Lane	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	No	No
Hopkins, Susan	6/29/2021	6/20/2021	South Drive	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	No	No

Thursday July 29, 2021 Page 2 of 7

Losik, Candi	7/2/2021	6/25/2021	Churchill Rd	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Montoya, Victor	7/2/2021	6/11/2021	N Sylvania	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No
Quiroz, Daniela	7/2/2021	6/1/2021	Iverson Dr	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Page, Christopher	7/2/2021	5/22/2021	Fathom Dr	General Liability	Plumbing Bill	Water	Yes	No
Veterinary Surgi	7/2/2021	6/28/2021	Valentine St	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	Yes	No
Jenkins, Julio	7/2/2021	6/15/2021	Aberdeen Dr	General Liability	Plumbing Bill	Water	Yes	No
Smith, Kenneth	7/2/2021	6/1/2021	Fossil Valley	General Liability	Sprinkler Damage	TPW	No	No
Grant, Aaron	7/2/2021	6/17/2021	Bindweed St	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	Yes	No
Fitzpatrick, Sherry	y7/2/2021	4/14/2021	Side Saddle Trl	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	No	No
AT&T	7/2/2021	4/5/2021	Rolling Ridge	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
Barrientos, Fran	7/6/2021	6/23/2021	Foard Street	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Code	No	No
Martinez, Juan	7/6/2021	6/26/2021	SH 121 S	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
Sodders, Chad	6/14/2021	6/13/2021	E Loop 820	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Sodders, Christina	a 6/14/2021	6/13/2021	E Loop 820	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes

Thursday, July 29, 2021 Page 3 of 7

Andrews, Jason	7/6/2021	7/2/2021	Hwy 199	General Liability	Manhole Cover	Water	No	No
Frederick, Lina	7/7/2021	5/30/2021	Little Valley	General Liability	Sprinkler Damage	Water	No	False
Gibbs, Erica	7/7/2021	6/1/2021	Calmont Ave	General Liability	Plumbing Bill	Water	Yes	False
Temple, Days	7/8/2021	5/28/2021	Randol Mill	General Liability	Water Leak	TPW	No	False
Villanueva, Dani	el7/7/2021	6/29/2021	I-30	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	No	False
Rodriguez, Maria	a 7/7/2021	7/3/2021	Lubbock Ave	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	True
Sunde, Robert	7/8/2021	11/20/2020	Acorn Run	General Liability	Plumbing Bill	Water	Yes	False
Garrison, Taylor	7/8/2021	3/20/2021	Jacksboro	Auto	Collision - Driving	PACS	No	False
Bauer, Emily	7/7/2021	5/28/2021	Camp Bowie	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	False
Stevens, Valerie	5/30/2021	5/27/2021	South Freeway	Auto	Collision - Driving	Fire	No	False
Crist, Anna	7/12/2021	6/7/2021	Roberts Cutt-Off	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	True
Peterson, Janene	7/12/2021	7/7/2021	Yolanda Dr	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	Yes	False
AT&T	7/12/2021	3/27/2021	Salisbury Ave	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	False
Enriquez, Ana	7/13/2021	5/28/2021	Volder Drive	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	No	False

Thursday July 29, 2021 Page 4 of 7

Jenkins, Chris	7/13/2021	5/26/2021	Columbus Trail	General Liability	Theft	Water	No	False
Kostohryz, John	7/13/2021	6/23/2021	Dorothy Lane	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	False
Kirby-Smith	7/14/2021	5/6/2021	Fort Worth, TX	General Liability	Foreign Object	TPW	Yes	No
Thapa, Sagar	7/14/2021	6/26/2021	Aviation Dr	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Not CFW	No	Yes
Hall, Scott	7/14/2021	6/14/2021	Plum Street	General Liability	Foreign Object	TPW	No	No
Martinez, Marlen	ne 7/14/2021	6/28/2021	Northumberland	General Liability	Sprinkler Damage	Water	No	No
Wheels, Inc.	7/14/2021	3/22/2021	Wilma Lane	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	No	No
Lucera, Paul	7/13/2021	4/28/2021	River Oaks	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Denke, Lawton	7/16/2021	6/24/2021	Allen Place Dr	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	No	No
Meek, John	7/16/2021	7/9/2021	White Settle	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
Hamilton, Chris	7/16/2021	7/9/2021	Golden Triangle	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Thompson, Jame	s 7/16/2021	7/6/2021	Cinnamon Hill	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	Yes	No
AT&T	7/20/2021	5/4/2021	Fairmount Ave	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
Farrell, Cody	7/20/2021	6/17/2021	Fossil Creek	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No

Thursday, July 29, 2021 Page 5 of 7

Houston, Heaven 7/17/2	021 7/16/2021	Eagle Ridge	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	No
Martinez, Desiree 7/20/2	021 6/27/2021	Redwood Trail	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	No	No
Gonzalez, Marg 7/20/2	021 6/16/2021	Granbury Rd	General Liability	Contact - Object	TPW	No	Yes
Rogers, Barbara 7/20/2	021 6/17/2021	Northside Dr	General Liability	Pot Hole	TPW	Yes	No
ATMOS 7/20/2	021 12/23/2020	NW 25th St	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
Sivorasane, Crys 7/20/2	021 7/3/2021	Walnut Creek	General Liability	Road Markings	TPW	No	No
Crane, Renata 7/20/2	021 5/24/2021	Vel Drive	General Liability	Landscape Damage	Water	No	No
Pacheco, Edward 7/20/2	021 7/12/2021	N Jones St	General Liability	Property Damage	TPW	No	No
Ashton, John 7/20/2	021 6/4/2021	Calmont	General Liability	Law Enforcement	Police	No	Yes
Atkinson, Cinda 7/14/2	021 7/7/2021	SW Hulen	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	No	No
Lee, Markeishia 7/20/2	021 7/7/2021	Parker Hender	General Liability	Slip/Fall	TPW	No	Yes
Union Pacific RR 7/19/2	021 12/10/2020	W Vickery	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	Yes	No
Malone, Daressa 7/19/2	021 5/5/2021	2nd Ave	Auto	Collision - Driving	Not CFW	No	Yes
Rowe, Tracy 7/21/2	021 7/20/2021	Gentian Drive	Auto	Collision - Driving	Fire	No	No

Thursday July 29, 2021 Page 6 of 7

Arrona, Reyna	7/21/2021	7/15/2021	Penwell Drive	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Sanders, Roy	7/20/2021	6/22/2021	Berry Street	Auto	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	Yes
Starkey, Regan	7/21/2021	7/7/2021	5th Ave	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Frontier	7/26/2021	10/16/2020	Paddock Dr	General Liability	Damaged Utility	Water	Yes	No
Shrestha, Sakchi	7/26/2021	7/18/2021	Northside Dr	General Liability	Road Spikes	TPW	No	No
Smith, Leroy	7/26/2021	7/13/2021	Hollowbrook	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	Yes	No
Childers, Chris	7/18/2021	7/18/2021	Weatherford	Auto	Collision - Driving	Police	No	Yes
Mitchell, Lottie	7/26/2021	7/8/2021	Rosedale Street	General Liability	Moving Object	PACS	No	No
Arellano, Carlos	5/18/2021	5/17/2021	Gambrell St	Auto	Collision - Driving	Fire	No	No
EAN Holdings	4/12/2021	4/2/2021	Blue Carriage	Auto	Collision - Driving	Water	Yes	No

Thursday July 29, 2021 Page 7 of 7